www.jkeducation.gov.in



Ph/Fax- 0191-2560230 (J) 0194-2477020(s)

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

Subject:- Inter-district transfer of Mtr. Samina Draboo, Teacher, GMS Kadlabal, from District Puwlama to District Srinagar on marriage grounds.

 Government Order No:-____O
 -Edu of 2017

 D
 a
 t
 e
 d : o = -03-2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the inter-district transfer of Mtr. Samina Draboo, Teacher, GMS Kadlabal, from District Puwlama to District Srinagar, due to change of residence on account of marriage of the official in District Srinagar, retaining lien and promotion prospects in her parent district cadre. The official shall report to Chief Education Officer, Srinagar, for further posting.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated:- 67 -03-2017

No:- Edu-I/467/2016

Copy to the: -

- 1. Director School Education, Kashmir.
- 2. OSD with Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 4. Chief Education Officer, Pulwama/Srinagar.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. Concerned official for compliance.
- 7. Monday Return File (w.3.s.c.)
- 8. Government order file/ Stock file/ I/c Website.

(Naseenna Nazir) Under Secretary to Government School Education Department